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L
Binod Bihari

Maharana

Late Dayanidhi

Maharana

At- Purunapada Ps/PS-

Bhawanipatna

Kalahandi

54.25 30 20 50 Funda AS

2
Madhusudan

Rout
Late Chhabi Goud

At- Tulagaon Po- Narla

Road Ps- Narla

Kalahandi

53.2 30 20 50 Madhupur AS

3
Ashok Kumar

Tripathy

Late Shital Prasad

Tripathy

At/Po- Risida PS-

M.Rampur
51 30 20 50 Madanpur HS

4 Laxmi Priya Naik Jitendra Naik

At- Jamguda Po-

Th.Rampur PS-

Th.Rampur Kalahandi

57.62 30 18.5 48.5 Gopalpur HS

5 Kedar Sahu Dhobi Sahu

At- Gargab Po-

Badchergaon PS-

Utkela Kalahandi

50.24 30 1"8.5 48.5
Madingpadat

AS

6 Debeswari Naik Janmejaya Naik

At- Banjipadar Po-

Dumerguda Ps-

Dharamgarh Kalahandi

67.81. 30 18 48 Kuruguda HS

7
Deepak Kumar

Mahakhud

Nanda Kishor

Mahakhud

At/Po- Duarsuni Po-

Bhawanipatna

Kalahandi

59.72 30 18 48
Gothabhata

AS

8
Pragnya Prabha

Pradhan

Ashok Kumar

Pradhan

At/Po- Mohangiri Ps-

M.Rampur Kalahandi
72.06 30 17.5 47.5

Selected as

TGT

9 Nitish Panigrahi
Ku rukshetra
Panigrahi

At- Jhariaguda Po-

Rengalpali Ps- Koksara

Kalahandi

68 30 17,5 47.5 Amjore AS

10 Sasmita Bagarti
Umakanta

Bagarti

At/Po- Chikili Ps-

Koksara Kalahandi
61.13 30 17.5 47.5

Dhansara

GHS

11 Rupashree Rout Tapas Ranjan Bag

At- Kulihari Po-

Kaleigaon Ps- Junagarh

Kalahandi

58.54 30 17.5 47.5
Golamunda

AS

1,2
Umashankar

Panigrahi

Hari Bandhu

Panigrhi

At/Po- Ladugaon Ps-

Koksara Kalahandi
56.73 30 17.5 47.5 Uchhala GH!

13 Prativa Biswal
Late Panchanan

Biswal

At- Madanmohan Pada

Po/PS- Bhawanipatna

Kalahandi

50.11 30 17.5 47.5 Sohagpur Al

t4 Anjali Panda Samresh Panda
At/Po- Baner Ps-

Jaipatna Kalahandi
7L.82 30 17 47

l(haliabhatt
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15 Subhashree Bag Tarun Kumar Bag

At/Po- Sandhikuliary

PS- Dharamgarh

Kalahandi

64.33 30 t7 47
Gothabhata

AS

16 Himansu Naik Balabhadra Naik
At- Thuapadar Po-

Duarsuni Ps- Sadara
57.53 30 16.5 46.5 Suhagpur AS

L7
Rohan Kumar

Raut
Rushimani Raut

At- Mahavirpada Po/Ps

Jayapatna Kalahandi
79.41 30 16 46 DhansuliAS

18
Narayana

Thanapati

Ladukishor

Thanapati

At- Deulisulia Po-

Mohangiri Ps-

M.Rampur Kalahandi

57.1.1. 30 16 46 Balibhata Hs

19 Dushmant Sabar Raghunath Sabar

At- Belguda Po-

Gounchhendia PS-

Junagarh Kalahandi

55.58 30 15.5 45.5 Amjore AS

20 Mina Sahu Sunil Kumar Sahu
At/Po- Sanchergaon Ps

Kegaon Kalahandi
53.66 30 15.5 45.5

Jayantpur
GHS

21,
Jyotshnamayee

Sahu
Biswamitra Sahu

At- Boringpadar Po/Ps-

Kesinga Kalahandi
59.45 30 15 45 Pastikudi HS

22
Soumya Ranjan

Sahu

Sambhu Bhusan

Sahu

At- Takarumal Po-

Rinja PS- M.Rampur

Kalahandi

77.29 30 1,4.5 44.5 UrladaniAS

23
Renuka

Dhangadamajhi

Thanasundar

Dhangadamajhi

At- Dhaner Po-

Charbahal Ps- Koksara

Kalahandi

60.56 30 14 44 Amjore AS

24 Amaresh Sahu Manohar Sahu

At- Goudkarlakhunta

Po- M.Rampur Ps-

M.Rampur Kalahandi

59.93 30 t4 44 Marding AS

25
Girish Chandra

Guru
Ratnakar Guru

At/Po- Chhoriagarh PS-

Junagarh Kalahandi
55.26 30 t4 44

Kaliakundal
AS

26
KshYameswar lru.h, Ram NaikNaik I

At/Po- Kadalimunda PS

Dharamgarh Kalahandi
62,96 30 13.5 43.5

Kaliakundal
AS

27 Baldev Patel Narayan Patel
At/Po- Parla Ps-.

Dharamgarh Kalahandi
63.18 30 13 43

Kandulguda
AS

28
t*?"'Kumar 

lnncnan 
ruas

At- Thelokomunda Po-

Arebeda PS- Jaipatna

Kalahandi

59.12 30 13 43
Golamunda

AS

29
Ghanashyam

Naik
Karunakara Naik

At/Po- Gandamer PS-

Golamunda Kalahandi
57.25 30 13 43

Madingpada
AS

30 Jogeswari Bishi Jagabandhu Bish

At/Po- Pastikudi PS-

Bhawanipatna

Kalahandi

78.88 30 12.5 42.5 Kerokuda Al

31 Manoj Harpal Ganeswar Harpal

At- Takarumal Po-

Rinja PS- M.Rampur

Kalahandi

75.57 30 1,2.5 42.5 Duked AS
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32 Sagarika Tandi Dharmaraj Tandi
At/Po- Pipal Padar Ps-

Kesinga Kalahandi
77.94 30 12.5 42.5 Kerokuda AS

33 Khushiram Sahu Bhagabana Sahu
At- Barfa Po- Dumuria

Ps- Kegaon Kalahandi
68.3 30 12.5 42.5

Madingpadar
AS

34 Mamata Naik Raju Naik
At/Po- Hatikhoj PS-

Kesinga Kalahandi
67.6 30 12.5 42.5 DhansuliAS

35
Manas Ranjan

Patra
Narendra Patra

At/Po- Bandigaon Ps-

Jaipatna Kalahandi
59.56 30 12.5 42.5 DhansuliAS

36 Laxman Gahir Arakshita Gahir

At- Matualguda Po-

Ranmal PS- Jaipatna

Kalahandi

52.04 30 12,5 42.5
Dulkibandh

GHS

37 Karna Bhaisal
Dhabaleswar

Bhaisal

At- Borguda Po-

Bandhagaon Ps-

Golamunda Kalahandi

63.47 30
.,
72 42 Funda AS

38 Nurabati Majhi
Late Batisram

Majhi

At/Po/Ps- Kesinga

Kalahandi
61.66 30 t2 42

Madhupur
GHS

39 Bishnupriya Naik
Kshyamanidhi

Naik

At- Tentulikhunti Po-

Paruaguda PS-

Kalampur Kalahandi

50.75 30 t2 42 Bhataguda AS

40 Jogindra Nial
Shyam Sundar

Nial

At- Labanipur Ps-

Nandol PS- Junagarh

Kalahandi

64 30 L1.5 41.5 BisamgiriAS

4t Santosh Suna Raghubir Suna

At- Kusurla Po-

Joradobra Ps-

M.Rampur Kalahandi

63,33 30 L1.5 41.5 DedsuliAS

42
Hari Sankar

Pattnaik

Late Kamalakanta

Pattnaik

At- Naktiguda Po/Ps-

Bhawanipatna

Kalahandi

58.66 30 11.5 41.5 Bhataguda A!

43 Jayadeb Naik Srikar Naik
At/Po- Gandamer PS-

Golamunda Kalahandi
58.22 30 11.5 41.5 Kathakura A!

44 Dasharath Gopal Madan Gopal

At- Ambaguda Po-

Badghumer Ps-

Dharamgarh Kalahandi

55.08 30 11.5 4t,s BisamgiriAS

45
Setubandh

Dhangada Majhi

Bhadra Dhangada

Majhi

At- Teliguda Po-

Badpodaguda PS-

Ampani Kalahandi

62.03 30 11 4t
Kathaghara

AS

46 Sasmita Bag Ananda Bag
At/Po- Gajbahal Ps-

M.Rampur Kalahandi
60.69 30 11 41. UrladaniAS

47 Nilesh Khadikar
Kunja Bihari

Khadikar

At- Sundarijore Po-

Bhejiguda Ps- Jaipatna

Kalahandi

72.51. 30 10.5 40.5 Kathakura A:

48
Deepak Kumar

Gohir

Nalakrushna

Gohir

At/Po- Borbhata PS-

Kegaon Kalahandi
70.71 30 10.5 40.5 Kauguda HS
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49
Satya Narayan

Pattnayak

Uchhaba

Pattnayak

At/Po- Medinipur PS-

Bhawanipatna

Kalahandi

67.03 30 10.5 40.5 Gunupur HS

50 Brajaraj Bisi Uddhaba Bisi

At- Srirampur Po-

Khuntia Ps- Koksara

Kalahandi

62.79 30 10.5 40.5
Dumerpadar

HS

51
Anil Kumar

Dhangada Majhi

Late Trilochan

Dhangada Majhi

At/Po- Kegaon Ps-

Kegaon Kalahandi
53.62 30 10.5 40.5

Madhuppur
AS

52 Mitra Priya Bhoi Raghunath Bhoi
At/Po- Panimunda Ps-

Narla Kalahandi
70.73 30 10 40 Duked AS

53
Sunil Kumar

Chhatar

Sobhaban

Chhatar

At/Po- Madhupur PS-

Narla Kalahandi
66.67 30 10 40 Lanjigarh HS

54 Anupama Dalai
Sharat Kumar

Dalai

At- Mermahul Po-

Badchergaon PS-

Keagaon Kalahandi

63.48 30

't

10 40
Kathaghara

AS

55 Meera Tripathy
Sushil Kumar

Panda

At- Kadopadar Po-

Baner PS- Jaipatna

Kalahandi

54.97 24 16 40
Gopalpur

GHS

56 Danardan Behera
Bidubhusan

Behera

At- Balipadar Po-

Borda Ps- Kegaon

Kalahandi

65.33 30 9.5 39.5 Marding AS

57
Bikram Kesari

Bag
Gunanidhi Bag

At/Po- Chakuli PS-

Junagarh Kalahandi
58.14 30 9.5 39.5 Patangi AS

58 Jaga Sahu Dhananjaya Sahu
At/Po- Funda PS-

Golamunda Kalahandi
68.97 30 8 38

59
Avash Ranjan

Padhi
Ajit Kumar Padhi

At- Teachers Colony

Po/PS- Junagarh

Kalahandi

72 20 L7.5 37.5

60 Tilottama Chalan
Basanta Kumar

Nial

At- Ambadula Po-

Habaspur Ps- Junagarh

Kalahandi

63 30 7 37

6t Anita Nag Natha Nag
At/Po- Chiliguda PS-

Junagarh Kalahandi
63.94 24 1,2 36

62
Ambu Prasad

Sahu
Upendra Sahu

At- Amathola Po-

Nandol PS-Junagarh

Kalahandi

72,6 24 10.5 34.5

63 Dharitri Majhi Chakradhar Majhi
At- Chicharla Po- Boria

Ps- Kesinga Kalahandi
67.76 20 13 33

64 Dilip Behera
Late Gobardhan

Behera

At- Gurjung Po- Borda

Ps- Kegaon Kalahandi
60.9 21. 1.L 32

65
Bharatee

Panigrahi

Gurubaru

Panigrahi

At- Sanapujhari Guda

Po- Badakarlakot Ps-

Jaipatna Kalahandi

52.95 15 17 32



66 GunanidhiSahu Sanyasi Sahu
At- Titkela Po- Rupra

Ps- Kesinga Kalahandi
56.96 18 1"3.5 31.5

67
Bishnu Priya

Sunani
Surendra Sunani

At/Po- Ainlabhata PS-

Jaipatna Kalahandi
56.51 20 10.5 30,5

68
Gourimani

Bodkla
Laxmidhar Bodkia

At/Po- Kadalimunda PS

Dharamgarh Kalahandi
79.1 11 19 30

69 Adarsha Biswal
Bijaya Kumar

Biswal

At- Titkela Po- Rupra

Ps- Kesinga Kalahandi
74.2 t7 10 27

70 Manorama Durga Chauban Durga
At/Po- Ranmal PS-

Kalampur Kalahandi
55 1.0 17 27

7L
Sampad Kumar

Mund

Hare Krishna

Mund

At- Aam Gachpada

Near Naktiguda Po-

Bhawanipatna

Kalahandi

70.76 10 15.s 26.5

72 Roshan Padhan
Sushil Chandra

Padhan

At- Tentulipada Po-

Kalam Ps-

Bhawanipatna

Kalahandi

65 20 6.5 26.5

73
Sadhanamai

Pattanaik

Surya Narayan

Pattanaik

At/Po- Baner Ps-

Jaipatna Kalahandi
74,28 13 L3 26

74 Sibanee Sori Hukum Sing Sori

At- Muturabahali Po-

Ladugaon Ps- Koksara

Kalahandi

6r.52 1,4 10.5 24.5

75 Pramodini Rath
Bishnu Prasad

Padhi

At/Po/Ps- Kesinga

Kalahandi
73.93 13 10 23

76
Janmejaya

Pradhan

Kshirasindu

Pradhan

At- Thutibar Po-

Gotamunda Ps-

Ampani Kalahandi

59.48 8 15 23

77 Satyasai Naik
Madhusudan
Naik

At- Charbhati Po-

Rajpur Ps- Junagarh

Kalahandi

72.38 8 13.5 21.5

78 Rosinee Nayak Banamali Nayak
At/Po- Risigaon Ps-

Sadar Kalahandi
65.77 10 11.5 21.5

79
Kahnu Charan

Sahu
Sankritan Sahu

At- Pandakamal Po-

Nunpur Ps- M.Rampur

Kalahandi

68.69 10 11, 21,

80 Hemananda Sahu Ratra Sahu
At/Po- Rinja PS-

M.Rampur Kalahandi
68.63 13 8 2t

81 Sudhir Naik Anadi Naik
At/Po- Kaliakundal PS-

Junagarh Kalahandi
67.66 19.5 19.5

82 Abinash Padhi
Chandra Sekhar

Padhi

At/Po- Kashrupada PS-

Kesinga Kalahandi
67.23 10 9 19

83
Smt. Subhashree

Nanda

Sri Sushanta

Tandi

At- Makaraguda Po-

Leter Ps- Kegaon

Kalahandi

63.93 9 10 19
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84
Laxminarayan

Sabar
Kashinath Sabar

At- Amjore Po-

Bandigaon Ps-

Kalampur

57.04 L8.5 18.5

85
Dasaratha

Pradhani

Late Rabi

Pradhani

At/Po- Chhilipa PS-

Dharamgarh Kalahandi
54.13 18 18

86 Paban Majhi Priyanath Majhi

At- Makhapala Po-

Chancher Ps- Kesinga

Kalahandi

65.43 16.5 L6.5

87 Upendra Suna Ganesh Suna
At/Po- Ghodabandh Ps

Narla Kalahandi
67.2 L6 16

88 Nilambara Bag Sanatana Bag
At/Po- Rinja PS-

M.Rampur Kalahandi
66.17 16 16

89 Sarita Padhan
Chandra Mohan
Biswal

At- Badadharpur Po-

Santpur Ps- Narla

Kalahandi

60.65 t6 16

90
Pradeep Kumar

Majhi
Bhikari Majhi

At- Sialajhudangi Po-

Utkela Ps- Sadar

Kalahandi

54.88 16 16

91
Achyutananda

Bhoi

Pramod Chandra

Bhoi

At/Po- Sarian PS- Narla

Kalahandi
75.73 15.5 15.5

92 Simran Padhan Sri Disilal Padhan

At- Adring Po-

Ghantamal Ps- Narla

Kalahandi

77.14 15.5 15.5

93
Majesh Kumar

Luhar

Shyam Sundar

Luhar

At- Jamguda Po-

Th.Rampur PS-

Th,Rampur Kalahandi

69.42 15.5 L5.5

94 Sanghamitra Jani Krupa Prasad Jani
At/Po- Bhainriguda Ps-

Junagarh Kalahandi
68.69 15.5 15.5

95 Nepal Sahu Phagu Sahu
At- Saling Po- Muskuti

PS- Kesinga Kalahandi
67.56 15.5 15.5

96 Bikram Majhi Dhanurjya Majhi
At- Araskupa Po-

Manifera PS-

M.Rampur Kalahandi

65.11 15 15

97 Manisha Nag lndrajit Nag

At/Po-
Brahmanchhendia

PS- Dharamgarh

Kalahandi

52.94 15 15

98
Rudra Prasad

Bhoi
Sanatan Bhoi

At- Kandulguda Po-

Atigaon PS-Junagarh

Kalahandi

51 15 15

99 Hemalata Naik Bishikeshan Naik
At/Po- Pujhariguda PS-

Jaipatna Kalahandi
65.05 74.5 14.5

100 Bibhuti Majhi Gajaraj Majhi
At/Po- Laitara PS-

Kesinga Kalahandi
61 14.5 1,4.5

101 Archana Sunani
Bhabani Shankar

Sunani

At- Nuagaon Po-

Arebeda Ps- Jaipatna

Kalahandi -+
77.43 1.4 t4



1.02
Kishor Chandra

Majhi

Padu Charan

Majhi

AtlPo- Kashibanal Ps-

Koksara Kalahandi
11..98 t4 74

103 Truptilata Meher Laxmidhar Meher
At- Laxmisagar Pada

Junagarh Po- Junagarh

Ps- Junagarh Kalahandi

75.25 13.5 13.5

104 Mayuri Dash Banambar Dash

At- Purunapada Ps/PS-

Bhawanipatna

Kalahandi

70.48 13.5 13,5

105
Shushri Kshitisuta

Majhi
Pitabasa Majhi

At- Lakhaguda Po-

Rupraroad Ps- Narla

Kalahandi

66.78 L3.5 13.5

106 Adyasa Pradhan
Shankar Charan

Pradhan

At/Po- Santpur PS-

Narla Kalahandi
75.5 13 t3

1.07 Manoj Nayak
Ghanashyam

Nayak

At/po- Lanjigarh Road

PS- Narla Kalahandi
74.3t 13 13

108 Laba Bag Jayakara Bag

At- Padia Gaon Po-

Chheliamal PS- Sadar

Kalahandi

73.82 13 13

109 Shobharani Bhoi
Santosh Kumar

Bhoi

At- Regedimal Po-

Narla PS- Narla

Kalahandi

13.66 1,2.5 t2.5

110 Charusmita Naik Sudarsan Naik
At/Po- Baner Ps-

laipatna Kalahandi
73.49 12.5 12.5

111
Dhananjaya

Sabar
Arjun Sabar

At/Po-Kerokuda Ps-

Kesinga Kalahandi
68.31 1.2.s L2.5

11,2 Kusha Sabar Kailasha Sabar

At- Beheransil Po-

Uchhala PS- Jaipatna

Kalahandi

64.53 t2.s 12.5

113 Sanjaya Naik
Madhusudan
Naik

At- Tekpada Po-

Tipiguda PS-

Dharamgarh Kalahandi

63.75 1,2.5 1.2.5

11,4 Akrura Majhi Bhaktaram Majhi
At- Phatapada Po-

Malgaon Ps- Sadar

Kalahandi

54.7 12.5 12.5

115 Manasi Bhoi Sudarsan Bhoi
At- Khairmal Po/Ps-

Jaipatna Kalahandi
54.66 12.5 L2.5

11.6
Manas Ranjan

Gadtia

Purna Chandra

Gadtia

At/Po- Karlapada Ps-

Sadar Kalahandi
74.15 t2 t2

1,17
Devid Kumar

Sahu
Trilochan Sahu

At/Po- Muskuti PS-

Kesinga Kalahandi
67.1, 1.2 t2

118 Dillip Kumar Bishi Bharata Bishi
At/Po- Bandhagaon Ps-

Golamunda Kalahandi

^

66.29 1.2 t2

,7-



119 Narendra Sabar Basudev Sabar

At- Katingpadar Po-

Dundelmal Ps-

Junagarh Kalahandi

58.89 1,2 t2

120
Santosh Kumar

Rana
Subal Rana

At- Barfec Po- Dumuria

Ps- Kegaon Kalahandi
58.s1 L2 1.2

1,21
Chintamani

Gadtia
Udhaba Gadtia

At/Po- Karmegaon Ps-

Kesinga Kalahandi
52.11 12 12

122 Abhilash Senapati Chhabi Senapati
At/PolPs- Narla

Kalahandi
73.85 11.s 11.5

1,23 Bibek Nag Baibasuta Nag
At/Po- Rajmoter Ps-

Dharamgarh Kalahandi
67.66 11.5 11.s

124 Smita Naik Bhaktaram Naik
At/Po- Dumerpadar PS'

Th.Rampur Kalahandi
73.55 11 tt

125 Bhojaraj Bag Goutam Bag

At-Budhipadar Po-

Chahagaon PS-

Bhawanipatna

Kalahandi

72.75 11 1,1,

1.26 Jyotishre Rana Drona Rana

At- Asurgarh Po-

Mandel Ps-Narla

Kalahandi

69 11 1.L

1.27 Geetanjali Majhi liseb Majhi

At- Beheransil Po-

Uchhala PS- Jaipatna

Kalahandi

67.1.3 11 11

1.28 Naresh Kumar Sa Pandaba Sa

At- Mermahul Po-

Badchergaon PS-

Keagaon Kalahandi

66.94 11 LL

1.29 Kuber Sahu Gopala Sahu

At- Lakhapadar Po-

Bhimkela PS- Narla

Kalahandi

63.02 11 11

130 Rushi Majhi Suba Majhi

At- Jharkusumkhunti
Po- Adhamunda PS-

Sadar Kalahandi

62.95 L1 11

131
Birendra Kumar

Naik
Lakhidhar Naik

At- Dholpas Po-

Gopinathapur Ps-

Th.Rampur Kalahandi

61,.79 11 1L

1,32 Prasad Majhi
Late Dambu

Majhi

At- Thuaguda Po-

Bandhapari Ps-

Biswanathapur

Kalahandi

56.4 \t 11

133 Hutesh Masra Manglu Masra
At/Po- Gandamer PS-

Golamunda Kalahandi
72.66 L0.5 10.5

134
Satyabrata

Karuan
Pitabas Karuan

At- Podamundi Po-

Chheliamal Ps- Sadar

Kalahandi

66.9 10.5 10.5

135 Purnami Naik
Ajaya Kumar

Pujhari

At- Mukhiguda Po-

Dumerguda PS-

Dharamgarh Kalahandi

66.62 10.5 10.5

- 6-
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136 Santosh Majhi
Bahadur sing

Majhi

At/Po- Sirimaska PS-

Th. Rampur Kalahandi
63.59 10.5 10,5

731
Susil Kumar

Chhatar

Sobhaban

Chhatar

At/Po- Madhupur PS-

Narla Kalahandi
63.5 10.5 10.5

138 Kunja Bihari Sahu
Akshya Kumar

Sahu

At/Po- Ekatara PS-

M.Rampur Kalahandi
61".81" 10.5 10.5

L39 Lipsika Sabar
Dinesh Kumar

Sabar

At- Nua Gaon Po-

Arebeda PS- Jaipatna

Kalahandi

61.58 10.s 10.5

740 Sangita Bhoi Nidhi Bhoi
At/Po- Kendupati Ps-

Junagarh Kalahandi
61.44 10.5 10.5

141
Chandrakanta

Annadamaye

lswar
Su ryavanshi

At- Sitabordi PolPs-

Bhawanipatna

Kalahandi

55.38 10.5 10.5

1,42 Subash Naik Bholanatha Naik

At- Badibahal Po-

Kamardha Ps- Narla

Kalahandi

69.84 10 10

L43
Prakash Kumar

Panda

Bishnu Charan

Panda

At- Titkela Po- Rupra

Ps- Kesinga Kalahandi
67.89 10 10

144 Parsuram Thakur Pabitra Thakur
At- Beheransil Po-

Uchhala PS- Jaipatna

Kalahandi

62.62 10 10

1.45 Abhilash Padhan
Bimalrash Bihari

Padhan

At/Po- Ghodabandh Ps

Narla Kalahandi
62.25 10 10

146 Jitendra Diari Manabodha Diari

At- Sardapur Po-

Bhainripali PS- Jaipatna

Kalahandi

61.27 10 10

147
Syam Sundar

Sa bar
Thabira Sabar

At- Salenaon Po-

Sikuan PS- Kegaon

Kalahandi

60.73 10 10

148 Radharani Suna Bindusagar Suna
At/Po- Muding PS-

M.Rampur Kalahandi
58.33 10 L0

149 Nilachal Naik Dinabandhu Naik

At- Ghartiguda Po-

Uchhala PS- Jaipatna

Kalahandi

57.13 10 L0

150 Nirakara Bishi Rukdhar Bishi

At- Karlakot Po-

Tarapur Ps- Koksara

Kalahandi

66.97 9.5 9.5

151
Ghanashyam

Biswal
Anirudha Biswal

At- Regadimal Po/Ps-

Narla Kalahandi
66 9.5 9.5

!52
Chandra Sekhar

Majhi
Kshetri Majhi

At/Po- Phatkamal PS-

Sadar Kalahandi
I

65.8 9.5 9.5
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153 Dumesh Patel Makunda Patel
At/Po- Mangalpur PS-

Jaipatna Kalahandi
65.35 9.5 9.5

154 Nilendri Majhi Chumban Majhi

At- Madingpadar Po-

Karlapada PS- Sadar

Kalahandi

63.49 9.5 9.5

155 Jitendra Naik
Satya Dharma

Naik

At- Bermalguda Po-

Dumerpadar Ps-

Th.Rampur Kalahandi

53.37 9.5 9.5

156 Purnami Sunani Malkham Sunani

At- Goud Sargiguda Po-

Mathura Ps- Junagarh

Kalahandi

72.81. 9 9

157
Suresh Chandra

Saha
Harishankar Saha

At/Po- Kandel Ps-

Kesinga Kalahandi
65.71. 9 9

158 Ananta Chhatria Taruna Chhatria

At- Gundri Po-

Badachergaon Ps- Ke

Gaon Kalahandi

62.97 9 9

159 Chaitanya Sunani Balaram Sunani

At- Podakho Po-

Ainlabhata Ps- Jaipatna

Kalahandi

57.44 9 9

160
Pradeep Kumar

Sagar

Late Sidheswar

Sagar

At- Hinjilibahili PolPs-

Junagarh Kalahandi
54.97 9 9

1,61 Chana Majhi Dana Majhi
At- Supel Po- Dedara

PS- Junagarh Kalahandi
62.83 8.5 8.5

162
Bikash Chandra

Sabar
Dhansingh Sabar

At- Rengalpal Po-

Bimala Ps- Jaipatna

Kalahandi

62.55 8.5 8.5

163
Tapabanta

Pandar
Sitaram Pandar

At- Uparnuagaon Po-

Maniker Ps- M.Rampur

Kalahandi

54.13 8.5 8.5

L64 Hemangini Dakua Rushinath Dakua

At- Khetupada Po-

Takarla PS- Kesinga

Kalahandi

68.33 8 8

165 AswiniChhatria Suru Chhatria

At- Gundari Po-

Badachergaon Ps-

Kegaon Kalahandi

62.33 8 8

166 Bubun Mahar Kukunda Mahar
At/Po- Mandel Ps-

Narla Kalahandi
61.39 8 8

1,67 Nandita Nanda
Umashankar

Nanda

At/Po- Muding PS-

M.Rampur Kalahandi
61.17 8 8

168 Lija Pradhan
Dhirendra Kumar

Padhan

At/Po- Kikia Ps-

Kesinga Kalahandi
58.6 8 8

169 Kanchanilata Bag Nilambar Karuan

At- Padmundi Po-

Chheliamal PS-

Bhawanipatna

Kalahandi -I-

51.07 8 8
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170 Karna M5lhi Budu Majhi

At- Fatka bahali Po-

Sarian PS- Narla

Kalahandi

52.03 7.5 7.5

771
Sushanta Kumar

Sahu
Chaturbhuja Sahu

At-Kurlupada Po-

Tahansir PS- Kesinga

Kalahandi

69.24 7 7

172 Namita Sagar Chaitanya Chalan
At/Po- Tarapur Ps-

Koksara Kalahandi
63.46 7 l

173 Jayalaxmi Majhi Sundar Majhi

At- Kandakhal Po-

Palana PS- Kegaon

Kalahandi

62.1 7 7

174 Jogendra Pujhari
Sudarshan

Pujhari

At/Po- Kaniguma PS-

Th. Rampur Kalahandi
61..74 7 7

175 Anup Kumar Sahu
Dhabaleswar

Sahu

At- Sarlanji Po-

Medinipur PS-

Bhawanipatna

Kalahandi

62.28 6.5 6.5

176 Dibyasakti Naik Jogeswar Naik
At/Po- Artal PS-

Kegaon Kalahandi
62.46 6 6

177 Mukesh Tandi Kunja Tandi
At/Po- Pipal Padar Ps-

Kesinga Kalahandi
65.26 5.5 5.5

W
Alok Ku. Sahu

TGT Arts
!S"6,prunl *kf,
iT Science Govt. SSD Girls High School

Madhupur

,^Wfukry
at Bhawanipatna

lnspector of Schools
(ssD)

Kalahandi
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